THE WOODLEIGH MALL - S3 REWARDS LAUNCH

Period: 1 to 31 December 2023

- 1. New to S³ Rewards Members: Receive 1,000 bonus points (worth \$5) when you sign up as an S³ Rewards member with promo code **<S3TWMNEW>**. Promo code must be entered on the sign-up page.
 - Limited to first 3,000 new sign ups, with maximum of 1 redemption per new S³ Rewards member throughout the campaign period.
 - 1,000 bonus points will be automatically issued to member's e-wallet upon successful registration.
 - Points are issued are on a first-come, first-served and while stocks last basis.
 - Points have a rolling 12-month expiry period. Members can check the validity of their points using the S³ Rewards mobile app. No extension of the validity period shall be granted.
 - Upon redemption or utilisation, points are not refundable, transferable or exchangeable for cash, credit or points.
 - If points are not utilised after its expiry, it will be deemed forfeited.
 - Straits Retail Property Management Services Pte Ltd's ("SRPMS") decision on all matters relating to the redemption and/or use of points shall be final. No correspondence or claims will be entertained.
- 2. Existing S³ Rewards Members: Enjoy 3X points when you spend a min. spend of \$60 in a single receipt at participating stores.
 - Limited to first 7,500 redemptions, with maximum of 1 redemption per S³ Rewards member per day throughout the campaign period.
 - Earn 3 points for every \$1 spent* (1 base point + 2 bonus points), capped at 400 bonus points.
 - *\$5 for supermarkets and enrichment centres. General S3 Rewards T&Cs apply.
 - Min. \$60 spend is applicable to transactions in a single receipt at participating stores.
 - Points are issued are on a first-come, first-served and while stocks last basis.
 - Points have a rolling 12-month expiry period. Members can check the validity of their points using the S³ Rewards mobile app. No extension of the validity period shall be granted.
 - Upon redemption or utilisation, points are not refundable, transferable or exchangeable for cash, credit or points.
 - If points are not utilised after its expiry, it will be deemed forfeited.
 - Straits Retail Property Management Services Pte Ltd's ("SRPMS") decision on all
 matters relating to the redemption and/or use of points shall be final. No
 correspondence or claims will be entertained.
- 3. S³ Rewards x The Ascott Limited Top Spender Giveaway: Top 6 S³ Rewards member (2 from each participating mall The Clementi Mall, The Seletar Mall and The Woodleigh Mall) with the most spend will win a staycation at The Ascott Limited Properties in Singapore (worth \$690++ and up).

- Top 6 S³ Rewards members (2 chosen from each participating mall The Clementi Mall, The Seletar Mall and The Woodleigh Mall) are determined based on total amount spent, with a minimum of 5 transactions made during the campaign period.
- After the conclusion of the campaign on 31 December 2023, redemption of The Ascott Limited complimentary stay voucher will be notified to the winners upon verification of all transactions, by 31 January 2024.
- Straits Retail Property Management Services ("SRPMS") will contact the 6 top spender winners by email on the redemption of The Ascott Limited complimentary stay voucher.
- The Ascott Limited properties in Singapore are Ascott Orchard Singapore, Ascott Raffles Place Singapore and Oakwood Studios Singapore.
- SRPMS may reject any shopper receipts as invalid at its sole and absolute discretion, and such determination shall be final and conclusive.
- SRPMS reserves the right to verify all purchases made by the Eligible Shopper and the receipts before assessing the shoppers' qualifying eligibility for the promotion.
- The allocation of The Ascott Limited complimentary stay voucher to the 6 top spender winners is strictly at the sole discretion of SRPMS.
- Other terms & conditions apply. SRPMS reserves the right, in its sole and absolute discretion, to amend these terms and conditions or suspend or terminate the redemption of points at any time without prior notice and without liability to any party.

S³ Rewards Programme terms and conditions apply. Please refer to the S³ Rewards app for full terms and conditions.